nor disclose information about deferred tax assets and liabilities related to Pillar II income taxes.

Quilter Financial Planning Solutions Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFor the year ended 31 December 2022
For the year ended 31 December 2023

Page 21

CONFIDENTIAL

1: Basis of preparation (continued)

Prior year restatements

During the year, the Company has reviewed the presentation of Fee income and other income from service activities

and Fee and commission expenses under IFRS 15 (Revenue from Contracts with Customers). As a result of the

assessment, management has determined that revenue should be presented net of fees and commissions payable to

Appointed Representatives of Quilter companies and therefore we have restated the prior year balances in the statement

of comprehensive income and notes 4 and 6 to correct the presentation.

The only impact is to regroup Fee income and other income from service activities and Fee and commission expenses

within the Income statement for the year ended 31 December 2022 with no impact to Loss before tax, as shown below:

As previously reported Fee and

Commission

expenses

Restated

Income £’000 £’000 £’000 Income

Fee income and other

income from service

activities 46,040 (38,431) 7,609

Fee income and other income

from service activities

Other income 6 - 6 Other income

Total income 46,046 7,615 Total income

Expenses Expenses

Fee and commission

expenses (38,431) 38,431 -
Fee and commission expenses

Other operating and

administrative

expenses (4,377) - (4,377)

Other operating and

administrative expenses

Finance costs (6) (6) Finance costs

Total expenses (42,814) (4,383) Total expenses

Profit before tax 3,232 - 3,232 Profit before tax

Taxation (605) - (605) Taxation

Profit after tax 2,627 - 2,627 Profit after tax

As noted in the Strategic report and recognising how the Company manages Business operations, alternative

performance measures of the Company used by management to assess financial performance are disclosed in the

Statement of comprehensive income to provide additional comparability and understanding of the financial results.

There has been no impact to the Company’s Statement of financial position and therefore there is no restatement of the

Statement of financial position presented.

Quilter Financial Planning Solutions Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFor the year ended 31 December 2022